L12000048657

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300227474783

04/09/12--01017--017 **155.00

FILED
12 APR -9 PH 1: 05
SECRETARE OF STATE
SECRETARES

C. LEWIS

APR 1 0 2012

EXAMINER

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

AJS Assets, LLC 04/05/2012

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles with a check in the amount of \$155.00 for the Secretary of State which represents the filing fee for a Limited Liability Company.

Please return the enclosed additional copies to me with the filing date stamped on it.

FROM: Strategic Entity Services, LLC

1500 Avenue F Suite 3

Ely, Nevada 89301

866-310-7269

COVER LETTER

ТО:	Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJE	AJS Assets, LLC					
	Name of Limited Liability Company					
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.					
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
_	Tina Boyce					
	Name of Person					
_	Strategic Entity Services, LLC					
	Firm/Company					
_	1500 Avenue F, Suite 3					
	Address					
	Ely Nevada 89301					
	City/State and Zip Code					
-	marcusw1948@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:					
	Tina Boyce at (866) 310-7269					
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number					
Enclose	is a check for the following amount:					
\$125,00 F	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)					
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301					

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nan The name of the Lie	ne: mited Liability Company	v is:				
The name of the En	mica Etablity Company	, 13.				
	AJS As	sets, L	.LC			
(Mu	st end with the words "Limited L	iability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Ad	dress:					
The mailing address	s and street address of th	e principa	l office of the Limited L	iability Co	mpan	y is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mai	ling Address:			
22173 SW 61st Avenue		22173 SW 61st Avenue				
Boca Raton FL 33428		Boo	a Raton FL 33428			
·						
(The Limited Liability Co business entity with an a	egistered Agent, Register mpany cannot serve as its own Rective Florida registration.) Clorida street address of the August	Registered Ag	ent. You must designate an indiv			一日に
	• • •	ame	_	二 里名	꾶	D
22173 SW 61st Avenue					-: 0	
		t address (P	O. Box NOT acceptable)	를 등	2	
	Boca Raton	FL	33428			
	City	y, State, and	Zip			
liability compan registered agent an statutes relating to	d as registered agent and by at the place designated agree to act in this cape to the proper and complete ations of my position as r	in this cer acity. I fur e performa	tificate, I hereby accept to ther agree to comply with ance of my duties, and I a	he appointn h the provis m familiar 1	nent c ions (with c	as of all and

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

FILED

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows 12 APR -9 PM 1: 05

		IZ NIN DITT
Title: "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FL
"MGRM" = Managing Memb	er	
MGRM	August I Commin	
WIGHWI	August J. Synuria 22173 SW 61st Avenue	
	Boca Raton FL 33428	
	DOCA HAIOH 1E 33420	
MGRM	Krysten M. Brown	
	22173 SW 61st Avenue	. , ,
	Boca Raton FL 33428	
	DODATION TE OUTEO	
		<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective date, if other t	han the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the date	must be specific and cannot be more th	an five business days p
0 days after the date of filing.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	0	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	+10	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	t18.5	
(IWA UA	1 Synus	•
(IWA UA	member or an authorized representative of	a member.
Signature of a	ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution	of this document
Signature of a (In accordance with seconstitutes an affirmation	<i>U</i> // ·	of this document stated herein are true.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

August J. Synuria
Typed or printed name of signee